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SENATE BILL 1615 

 
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF RALEIGH TO LEVY A MOTOR 

VEHICLE TAX NOT TO EXCEED TEN DOLLARS. 
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 20-97(a) is amended by deleting "not more than five dollars 
($5.00) per year", and substituting: "not more than ten dollars ($10.00) per year or part 
thereof". 

Sec. 2.  This act applies only to the City of Raleigh. 
Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 28th day of 

June, 1988. 


